K. 4. 24
RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF TAX CREDITS
FROM THE YEAR 2023 TO THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, during the year 2023 certain persons have either overpaid their 2023
taxes or received deductions resulting in credits for the 2023 tax year; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Tax Collector to transfer those credits from
the year 2023 to the year 2024 as listed on the attached schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of
The Borough of Clayton in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that the
following credits be transferred from the tax year 2023 to the tax year 2024.

ADOPTED, at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester and the State of New Jersey,
Held on / y /// Y

Borough of C}ayton

By: </

Thomas Bianco, Mayor

Attest:

@M@W

Christine Newcomb, Clerk




BLOCK

LOT QUAL OWNER OF RECORD

2203

1511

1803

1102.04

4 Carrell Helmetag
306 Fries Mill Rd.
15 Felicia Charles

197 E Howard St.

1 Cortez Bryant
1125 S Mallard St.

69 Thomas Bair
330 Sugar Hill Dr.

TRANSFER AMT

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00




