## R-40-24

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF TAX CREDITS

## AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF TAX CREDITS FROM THE YEAR 2023 TO THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, during the year 2023 certain persons have either overpaid their 2023 taxes or received deductions resulting in credits for the 2023 tax year; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Tax Collector to transfer those credits from the year 2023 to the year 2024 as listed on the attached schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of The Borough of Clayton in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that the following credits be transferred from the tax year 2023 to the tax year 2024.

ADOPTED, at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester and the State of New Jersey, Held on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

Borough of Clayton

By:

Thomas Bianco, Mayor

Attest:

Christine Newcomb, Clerk

<u>BLOCK</u>	LOT QUA	AL OWNER OF RECORD	TRANSFER AMT
2203	4	Carrell Helmetag 306 Fries Mill Rd.	\$250.00
1511	15	Felicia Charles 197 E Howard St.	\$250.00
1803	1	Cortez Bryant 1125 S Mallard St.	\$250.00
1102.04	69	Thomas Bair 330 Sugar Hill Dr.	\$250.00